
JK-T373 

~141-F* 
PARTS BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

2013 ~ 4 JiWj 

Revised edition in April, 2013 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-, tB.ItfL~iiJfti:IButton clamp mechanism components 

33 ® 

28 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description 
1 xxxx 1 82547-372-0BA Flat button clamp asm. 
3 40902001 1 B2546-372-000 Button clamu lifing rod 
4 412S14002 1 SS-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9 
5 409S12001 2 SS-9621413-SP Screw 3/16-32 L=13.5 
6 40928001 2 WP-0501016-SD Washer 5X 10. 5X 1 
7 300145 1 B2542-372-00A Button clamp holder 
8 4091200100 1 B2547-372-0CO .Taw lever holder asm. 
9 409S20001 1 SD-0550301-SP Hinge screw D=5.5 H=1.8 
10 40912002 1 B2547-372-000 Taw lever holder 
11 409S20002 1 SD-0550181-SP Hinge screw D=5.5 H=1.8 
12 409S20003 1 B2549-372-000 ClamD screw A 
13 40912003 1 B2548-372-000 Snap fasterner clamp stop lever 
14 409S16001 1 B2553-372-000 Nut 
15 40901003 1 B2552-372-000 Button clamp slide 
16 4091200400 1 B2555-372-0AO Button clamp lever _jaw left A 
17 40912005 'Hl.tttfHtt C tL) 1 B2555-372-000 Button clamu lever iaw(left) 
18 40912006 1 B2556-372-000 Button holding suring left 
19 P03007 4'~2. 5X6 1 ---- Button clamp locating uin 
20 409Sll002 1 SS-7090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3. 5 
21 4091200700 1 B2557-372-0AO Button clamp lever iaw right 
22 40912008 1 B2557-372-000 Button clamp lever iaw(right) 
23 40912009 1 B2558-372-000 Button holding spring right 
24 P03007 4'~2. 5X6 1 ---- Button clamu locating Din 
25 409Sll002 1 SS-7090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3. 5 
26 409S20004 2 B2560-372-000 Button clamp stou uin 
27 409S20005 2 SD-0640391-TP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3.9 
28 40927001 1 B2561-372-000 Button clamp spring 
29 412S14002 1 SS-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9 
31 40902002 1 B2540-372-000 Hinge pin 
32 H05007 1 GB/T896-1986 SnaD ring 
33 402S16003 2 NS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28 
34 409S30001 1 B2543-372-000-A Pick-uu device stouuer uin 
35 409S30002 1 B2544-372-000 Button clamp pressure adiuseting 
36 40927002 1 B2545-372-000 Pressure adiusting spring 
37 409S16003 2 NS-6660511-SP Nut 1/4 
38 40927003 1 B3130-372-000-B Finger guard 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_, fn.;leiiJfi:/Arm & miscellaneous cover components 

28 

38 
27 

81 
37 

~ 

41 

~ 
42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description 
1 4091201000 1 B260-38752 Face plate 
2 409S11003 4 SS-4120915-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9 
3 40927004 1 B3149-123-AOO Tension sprig 
4 40902003 1 B3127-372-000 N~er releasiQK stud 
5 4091201200 1 260-01164 N~er relesioQK_g_uide NO.3 asm. 
6 40913001 2 260-01404 N~er relesioQK dies NO. 3 
7 40927004 1 260-01305 Nipper relesiong spring N0.3 
8 H05007 1 ---- E-ring 3 
9 409S11004 1 SS-7110340-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.2 
10 40913002 1 B3108-372-000 Thread guide N0.4 
11 xxxx 1 B3109-372-0AO Thread tension NO. 3 asm. 
12 X X X X 1 178-02216 Tension adiustin_g_ base NO. 3 
13 X X X X 1 101-29104 Thread _Q_resser _Q_late 
14 X X X X 1 B1136-850-000 Tension sprig B 
15 X X X X 1 250-02809 Thread tension stud 
16 X X X X 1 250-02808 Thread tension nut 
17 H05007 1 ---- E-riQK 3 
18 409S11003 8 SS-4120915-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9 
19 X X X X 100-04109 Ground mark 
20 300146 1 260-12104 Side _Q_late left 
21 20131063 1 CM-3002001-B1 Safety label 12 
22 300147 1 260-12005 Side plate right 
23 S05024 I~IHM8X30 4 SM-6083042-CH Screw M8 L=30 
25 P02002 11~6 X 32 2 ---- Guide _Q_in 
26 409S30003 Bll28-372-000 Set screw 
27 40912016 B1119-373-000 Bed oil shield 
28 412S14002 2 SS-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7 
29 4091100100 1780-18458 Button tray asm. 
30 40926002 B2504-372-00A Cam indicating pin 
31 40926002 B2504-372-00A Cam indicating pin 
32 409S11005 SS-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 
33 40923001 B3503-372-0AO-A Oil sllQ_Ql_y felt 
34 40912017 Bll27-372-000-A Side cover ~rin_g_ 
35 40912017 Bll27-372-000-A Side cover ~rin_g_ 
36 409S11006 2 SS-7120640-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=6 
37 409S11007 2 SS-4110815-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8 
38 40923002 B1104-372-AOO Oil drip felt (A) 5MM 
39 X X X X B1104-372-BOO Oil drill felt i.Al 7MM 
40 409S20006 1 SD-0600271-SP Hin_g_e screw D=6 
41 40911003 1 260-11502 Side cover ri_g_ht 
42 40902005 1 Bll1 0-372-000 Side cover hin_g_e shaft 
43 X X X X 1 Bll10-377-000 Side cover hinge left 
44 412S14002 2 SS-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7 
45 40901004 1 Bll 03-372-000 Machine sub-base 
46 412S14002 2 SS-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7 
47 40228001 3 WS-0650389-KP Spring washer 6. 5 X 14 X 17 
48 40911004 1 260-11403 Side cover left 
49 40912018 1 260-03608 LoQQer cover 
!10 X X X X R:i11!1-:i7?-nnn 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_, J:tdiiL~iJSfl:llooper shaft mechanism components 

1 
4~ 

14 ~ 
8 ~ 

17 

18 • 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



kk~ _L~14 w~-'L 
~ 1=1 _t $m tfl ttJ if~ 14 

!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 
1 409S11009 ~!(H 3 SS-211 0920-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
2 40925001 l8${;;$tl!}Aifr!E${;; 1 81220-372-000 Cam shaft driven gear 
3 409S14001 ~!(H 2 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6 
4 409S11010 ~!in 1 SS-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 
5 40912021 I'* fi'iJ tJ;H OH!Elft '* fi'iJ ~) 1 81242-373-000 Needle _g_uard 
6 40909001 I 1m A \I' fi'iJ 1·~·1& C=f.H'I ;t 111: f~ 't!k 1 81236-373-000 Posi tionil}_g_ fil}_g_er _y_oke slide 
7 409S17001 ~~n 2 SS-1110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 
8 40909002 ~ rP1 --Friili c £H9c1m.fU 1 81235-373-000 Yoke slide insert 
9 40912022 1ft l:k: ( $)[We }-\. ) 1 81237-373-000 Yoke slide 
10 4090500100 I£F~'It111:Hm1tt: 1 B1230-372-0AO Loop positioning finger lever 
11 409S20008 ~!(H 1 SD-0640241-SP Hin_g_e screw D=6.35 H=2.4 
12 40903003 11~3'~~ 1 81232-372-000 loQQ__Q_osi tionil}_g_ fil}_g_er lever 
13 xxxx ~f9(;tP.m1tt: 1 B1241-372-0BO Throat _Q_late asm. 
14 40901005 Wf*'f& 1 81241-373-000 Throat plate 
15 4091900100 nr zJJ n m 1* 1 82406-373-000 Moving knife asm. 
16 409S20009 ~!in 1 SD-0600095-TH Hinge screw D=6 H=0.85 
17 40919003 I [8J IE 7J J-\· 1 82410-373-000 Counter knnife 
18 409S11011 ~!(H 2 SS-7080310-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=3.0 
19 401S14001 ~!(H 1 SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 
28 40910001 l:tf%6~ 1 81234-372-000 LoQQ_Q_osi tionil}_g_ fil}_g_er cam 
29 409S14002 ~~n 2 SS-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3. 5 
30 40902006 JtJ~$fll 1 81233-372-000 Cam & looper sleeve 
31 409S15004 ~!(H 2 SS-8110410-TP Screw 15/94-28 L=4.0 
32 40910002 J§8M~ 1 81228-372-000 LoQQ_Q_osi tionillR fillRer cam re 
33 409S14002 ~!(H 2 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 
34 40903004 IW$fll1f 81227-372-000 LoQQer shaft bushillR front 
35 401S14001 ~!(lfT 1 SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 
36 40902007 lf1:JtHtl! 81219-372-000-A Looper shaft 
37 40908001 lt~l~ 1 CS-1111019-SH Thrust collar D=11. 11 W=10 
38 409S14003 ~!(H 1 SS-8660512-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=5 
39 409S14003 ~!in 1 SS-8660512-TP Screw l_L4-40 L=5 
40 40925002 I1;J~$flll.Li~ 1 B1224-372-0AO LoQQer shaft driven _gear asm. 
41 409S14001 ~!in 2 SS-8660512-TP Screw l_L4-40 L=6 
42 40928004 l$fll7#c~l~ 1 B1215-372-AOO Thrust ball bearil}_g_ 

42-A 40924001 Y-ffi\ lill $til !tk 1 B1215-372-AOO Thrust ball bearing 
43 40903005 l$tl!~ (}§) 1 81222-372-000 Looper shaft bushing, rear 
44 40925003 }A t;JJ ~~~J;~ ~ 1 81221-372-000 Driven worm gear 
45 409S14001 ~!in 2 SS-6660712-TP Screw LL4-40 L=7.0 
46 40917001 it)~ 1 81239-372-000 LoQQer 
47 40908002 l:t~lilil 1 CS-0790721-TH Thrust collar D=7.94 W=7 
48 409S11012 ~!(H 1 SS-7090620-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=6. 1 

48-1 409S11031 ~!(H 1 SS-7090620-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=3. 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1m, t~t&•tttatiH4:1Nipper & tension parts components 

2 

48 

r--
1 2 

58~ I 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ IJ]tf~14 ~~~~ tD n~~ tJlJtJ tf~ 14 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 

1 409Sll013 ~!(H 1 SS-4150915-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9 
2 40912024 lfHHf'\'El 1 81421-372-000 Needle bar guard 
3 409S20010 ~!(H 1 SD-0791271-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=12. 7 
4 409S16005 ~!i!f 2 NS-6080210-SP Nut 1L_8-44 
5 409S16006 ln!z~ "~Jif,J: 1 82035-372-000 Nut 
6 4091202500 Ut:!Ctn1tt: '0'~ 1 260-00950 N:iJ!..J2er conm_l 
7 409S20011 I n!z ~ "~1\\:11: 1 82034-372-000 Thread releasing screw stud 
8 40927007 I*~H!J£!4i3i!l~ 1 82037-372-000 Nipper bar block spring 
9 409S30004 I Yz:~.QH!J£~iJI'iiW~!iH 1 81236-372-000 Nipper bar block spring screw 
10 409S20012 ~!(H 1 SD-0402001-TP Hinge screw D=4 H=20 
11 40927008 I ~Hi !ifi 3i!l ~ 1 82029-372-000 N:iJ!..J2er block s_Il_rin_g_ 
12 40909003 lx~1~ 1 82028-372-000 N:iJ2..J2_er block 
13 409S20013 ~!(t 1 SD-0791503-SP Hin_g_e screw D=7.94 H=15 
14 4091300400 I r:J I ~3ZHtii i!:f: 1 260-01560 Thread pull-off lever asm. 
15 409S20014 IJ~ iJJ tH!( ;Ji 1 SD-0790802-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=8 
16 4091202700 I Yz:~.QHIJ!RiJJ*&.tii i!:f: 1 260-00455 Nipper bar actuating lever asm. 
17 40926006 11@~1H 2 82024-372-000-A Thread _g_uide _12_in 
18 40926007 I ~Hi H !J£ !ifi 3i!l ~'ff'l 1 82012-372-000 N:iJ!..J2er bar block ~rin_g_ pin 
19 409Sll014 ~Ji!f 1 SS-6120930-TP Screw 3_L16-28 L=9 
20 40928004 ~l~ 2 WP-0501016-SD Washer 5X 10. 5X 1 
21 40912029 l't<:-~3ZH!J£~ 1 82011-372-000 Nipper bar block 
22 40912030 I*~H!J£!4i c rn) 1 82010-372-000 Tension lever rocking piece 
23 40912031 I*~H 1 260-01909 Nipper bar 
24 409Sll014 ~!iH SS-6120930-TP Screw 3_L16-28 L=9 
25 4091300600 2-'cf*t!Hm 1tt 1 B2019-372-0AO Tension _ _rJost asm. N0.2 
26 409S16007 i.JliJ1H~GJ: 1 83116-372-000 Tension nut 
27 40912032 *~;JJ~t;f];fl§. 1 229-214070 Rotation st~er 
28 40927009 2 -5 x ~1 ffi .7J iJI'ii ;e;: 1 82021-372-000 Thread tension spring N0.2 
29 40912033 *~tE:3t~Jt 1 83132-012-000 Tension disc holder 
30 40913007 x~1~1M: 2 82016-372-000 Tension disc 
31 409S30006 1~<7xr~n 1 82019-372-000 Tension_Qost N0.2 
32 40926008 l;ti~~$HJH 1 82020-372-000 Tension relesse _12_in 
33 409S16008 -'f if $fll ~~ GJ: 1 NS-6160520-SP Nut l_L4-24 
34 P03009 'ff'12 X 16 1 PS-0300162-KH S_QriJ.lK_Qin 3 X 6 
35 409Sll014 ~~H 1 SS-6120930-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=9 
36 40928004 tA!ilil 1 WP-0501016-SD Washer 5X 10. 5X 1 
37 40912034 l;t~EEH 1 82029-372-000 Thread tension releasing lever 
38 4091300800 1-5 x~1~Hii 1tt: 1 260-05157 Thread tension asm.iNO. 1) 
39 409S16009 x~1~!i£J: 1 83125-012-000 Thread tension nut 
40 40927010 1-5x~1siJ'l;e;: 1 82017-372-000 Tension s_Il_rin_g_ NO. 1 
41 40913007 *~IE!! Or 2 82016-372-000 Tension disc 
42 409S30007 1-5x~1~Hm 1 82015-372-000 Thread tension staff NO. 1 
43 40913009 II@~HtJ 82014-372-000-A Thread guide pin 
44 40913010 . UIH!;f&. 1 82039-373-000 Thread guide NO. 1 
45 409S16010 ~Jif,J: 1 NS-6080340-SP Nut 1/8-44 
46 409Sll013 ~!(H SS-4150915-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9 
47 40912035 I x~1H1ft1R: 1 B2005-372-000 N:iJ!..J2er bar bearin_g_ block 
48 409S30008 i.Jifl-W~!iH 1 B2006-372-000 Adiustin_g_ screw 
4q 40928005 o!1_L lil*l 2 WP-04ROR!'if1-SP W:c1.c:hPr 4RXR4XOR 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.n, ~f!l.1i:Mli4/Feed plate components 

28 

4 8 

29 

V-ae 
34 

13~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1itf~14 **41ltJ1JiJ tf~14 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 

1 40910005 WdP1 ~t~J. 8 ~ c +'f) 1 ---- Longitudinal feed cam 
1-1 40910004 ~})dPJ ~'jGj. 8 $~ ( -':f:) 1 82506-373-000-A Longitudinal feed cam 
2 40915001 t:n:trJ~tH& 1 82529-373-000 Feed plate small button 
3 409S14005 ~!in 4 SS-8681412-TP Screw 9~32-28 L=13. 5 
4 409S12003 ~Ji!f 2 SS-9120643-TP Screw 3~16-28 L=6 
5 40909004 11§' j J '~ 'ff'l1·~· tk: 1 82524-372-000 Indicator __12_in bearii}K block 
6 40912036 /;f' S(.~'jGj.:j:§'/K* 1 B2525-373-NOO Crosswise feed indicator 
7 40903010 li§':th~'ff'j 1 82526-372-000 Crosswise feed indicator nin 
8 409S16012 ~!i£1: 1 NS-6160520-SP Nut 1/4-24 
9 400110 1·?H&Ji:l~ff 1 82518-372-000-A Slide plate connecting link 
10 409S20015 13-oH~n 1 SD-0640481-SP Hin~e screw D=6.35 H=9.6 
11 409S30010 xx~~!it± 1 82521-372-000 Stud 
12 40909006 Ji:I~H 1 82519-372-000 Intermedi connectin~ link 
13 40937001 /;j'. X ~'jGj. ~I/ fi 1M: 1 82528-372-000-A Crosswise feed graduated link 
14 409S16013 ~!( m: 1 NS-6120630-SP Nut 3/16-28 
15 4091203700 I r· kiAi & t§' 7K * sil'l ~ r· kiAi 1 82513-372-000 Indicator spring connecting link 
16 409S20016 13-0H!in 1 SD-0640961-SP Hin~e screw D=6.35 H=9.6 
17 40912039 ~*~·iJi'i111~tr1 1 82515-372-000 Handle & indicator ~ring 
18 409Sll018 ~Ji!f 2 SS-4090615-SP Screw 9~64-40 L=6 
19 40903012 l8~i~tl 2 82507-372-000 Cam roll 
20 40909007 ~fA f,'tJ~'jGJ.;fHftl:k-~ 1 B2511-372-0AO Lengthwise feed lever asm. 
21 40909008 w\ rP1 ~t~J.ff1~:t~ 1 82512-372-000 Lengthwise feed lever slide block 
22 409S30011 18 ~i~!fj~!(;Ji 2 82508-372-000 Cam roll screw stud 
23 409S15005 ~!in 1 SS-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=6 
24 40912040 l~j~,~j~t& 1 82717-377-000 SQacer 
25 40937002 ~}A rPJ ~'jGj. ~U Ji tiF 1M: 1 82563-372-000 Lei}Kthwise feed _graduate nlate 
26 40937004 W\fi'iJ~;fq.~,Jffl'Or 1 82564-373-000 Plate base 
27 409S20017 ~~H 1 SD-0791051-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=10.5 
28 409Sll003 ~!(H 2 SS-4120615-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=6 
29 40901006 1·?H& 1 82522-373-000-A Feed plate 
30 40903013 8~$fllh:$fll*'f 1 82503-372-000 Cam shaft bushin_g left 
31 40909006 Ji:f;~H 1 82519-372-000 Intermedi connectii}K link 
32 409S20015 13-0 ~!in 2 SD-0640481-SP Hii}Ke screw D=6.35 H=4.8 
33 409S30012 13-0 ~~n 1 82523-372-000 Hii}Ke screw for crosswise feed 
34 40901007 /lL' S(.~'jGj.;ff 1 82510-372-000-A Crosswise feed lever 
35 40902008 8~$fll 1 82501-372-000-A Cam shaft 
36 R01002 'fgPH2X4 2 GB/T863. 1-1986 Rivet 
37 40910006 Y:. X~'jGj. 8 M~ 1 B2505-373-000-A Lateral feede cam 
38 40903015 18~$fllk:t$fll*'f 1 82502-372-000 Cam shaft bushin~ ri~ht 
39 40926010 ltH~ 1 82509-372-000-A Feed _12_late medium size button 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*' U.IHI71-ftllf4:1Button clamp lifter components 

--
11 10/ 12 

[_{ 1~~ 
--~ ~ 

i 
:./ 

18 -~ 
18 15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;\tt~14 lfH lfttm7t:s:~14 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 

1 40901008 t:n ttttJtff-H 1 B4412-373-000-A Lifting lever 
2 40903016 $fl!1t 1 B1407-372-000 Bushing 
3 40902009 littff-tHfll 1 B1408-372-000 Lifting lever shaft 
4 xxxx o!'AiiliJ 1 ---- Washer 7.5X19Xl.5 
5 xxxx mlilil 1 ---- Washer 8. 5X22X 1. 8 
6 40927012 I ~~Hiyl]1tH~~ ~ 1 B4419-372-000 N~er bar actuatin~ lever spring 
7 40912032 l't\:-~3Z15rliM& 1 229-214070 Washer 
8 xxxx UH'I,} 1 ---- Washer 7X20X4 
9 40912041 'f_Rttft~fti~ff 1 B4411-372-000 Button clamp lifting link 
10 40903018 1·f;l· zyl] 12. mr 1 B4410-372-000 Slide roller 
11 409S14001 ~!(H 2 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6 
12 40910007 11ffiff,~,M~~il.1tt 1 260-03301 Eccentric cam asm. 
13 409S14001 ~!('f 2 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6 
14 4090900900 'fB.ttftHfti~ff!IIXifl~ ,~,~iJ.1!:j: 1 B4401-372-000 Button clamp lifting link 
15 40908003 JU'\J::f/F Cf~ ~ ) 2 CS-090816-SH Thrust collars D=9. 5 W=8 
16 409S14002 ~~n 4 SD-0600095-TH Screw 11/64-40 L=3. 5 
17 40902010 IJ~t;f]$fll 1 B4404-372-000-A Lever shaft 
18 401S14001 ~!iH 1 SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 
19 40905003 t:n ttttE::ltHJ!H 1 B4408-372-000 liftin~ link connectin~ link 
20 40904001 U/!j ~tB.ttf:Jt&:lt~ttH 1 B4406-372-000-C Liftin~_Qlate ~uide rod 
21 409Sll020 ~!in 1 SS-6121610-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=15. 5 
22 409S20015 ~oH!(H 1 SD-0640481-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=4.8 
23 409S20019 ~oH!(i'£ 1 SD-0640211-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2. 1 
24 40928014 ~lil 1 B8220-804-000 Washer 7X20X3. 5 
25 409S16014 ~!( G; 1 WP-0480856-SP Nut 
26 40903020 'fB.t1 f:Jt&3TH1~fi'if 1 B4417-372-000 Button clamrr lifti~ rod roll 
27 4090201100 t:nt1 ftE::JtH't'tJ~n 1tt: 1 260-00653 Button clamrr lifti~ rod compl 
28 S05023 ~J\'i't'TM6X10 1 GB/T70-1985 Screw M6 L=10 
29 40912042 11rtr tJJii Ji J~ ;ff 1 B2404-373-ROO Connecting link front 
30 L01002 ~!(,jiM5X 8 1 B2413-373-000 !Joint stud 
31 4030500500 ~'jGj. ifnl -W iHt1*~ii1tt 1 B1632-180-000 Feed adjusti~ joint 
32 40928010 m;-;· 1 WP-0510516-SD Washer 5.1X7.5X0.5 
33 N01004 ~!i£J:M5 2 NM-6050001-SP Nut M5 
34 409S30013 Jt.J:~a~n 1 B2412-373-000 Connecti~ link rear 
35 409S16015 ~1\'i fr/: 2 NS-6680410-SP Nut 9/32-28 
36 40912043 ;;; tJJ ~!Ji.f~H 1 B2503-373-000-A Connecting link rear 

36-1 4091204300 ;;; tJJ ~i Ji J~ ;ff tn 1!:j: 1 B2503-373-000-A Connecting link asm. 
37 409S20020 ~ot~~i'£ 1 SD-0640323-TP Hin~e screw D=6.35 H=3.2 
38 409S20021 ~OH!ii'f" 1 SD-0790402-TP Hin~e screw D=7.94 H=4 
39 409S16016 ~!i£J: 1 NS-6620310-SP Nut 3Ll6-32 
40 409S16017 ~!( GJ: 1 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 
41 40912044 t!W~H 1 260-02006 Thread trimming lever 
42 409S20022 ~ot~~i'£ 1 SD-0790311-TP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3. 1 
43 409S16018 ~!( m: 1 NS-611 0420-SP Nut 11/64-40 
44 40901009 t;JJ~.QH!fE~ 1 B2405-373-000 Thread trim base 
45 409S11021 ~!(H 2 SS-7111410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=14 
46 40905006 t;;J~1i~H 1 B2401-373-000 Thread trimmin~ link 
47 409S20023 ~OH!ii'f" 1 SD-0641322-TP Hin~e screw D=6.35 H=13.2 
4q xxxx o!1_L lil*l 1 ---- W:c1.c:hPr7 X ?.0 X 4 !) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i:;, •t+il•tdi&IJfi:!Needle driving pulley shaft components 

7 

21 

/'flfliFB 28 

4 

3 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--Gtt~14 m ~t~ff $k$m if~ 14 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 

1 40909011 lx~~X* 1 B1203-372-000 Ball large 
2 40909012 I !l!R iMt fi~Uffi JfU~ 1 B1204-372-000 Pulley insert 
3 40909013 /N~X* 1 B1246-372-000 Ball small 
4 40927014 ls£i'lW 1 B1205-372-000 S_n_rin_g_ 
5 40935001 I #IHHtfi'if1fH~ 1 B1202-372-000 Needle dri vin_g__Q_Ulltt 
6 409S14002 ~j(fH 1 SS-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
7 40902013 !l~'!'t1f?~$fl! 1 B1201-373-000 Needle driving pulley shaft 
8 40924002 ~~'!'Hfll7#c 2 B1243-372-000 Needle bearing 
9 40923005 I ~Mm ffi 1 B1206-372-000 Grease retaining wick 
10 40912045 W~H~ 1 B1207-372-000 Retaining washer 
11 409S11022 ~j(fH 2 SS-6152440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=23.5 
12 40928011 mlilil 4 WP-0621026-SP Washer 6. 2 X 9. 5 X 1 
13 4092200200 1·~·~ ~~ 13-$ m 1tt 1 B1208-372-000 Needle drivin_g___12ulltt cluch D 

14-1 4091001300 rr.iJJ~:flt 1 B1210-372-000 Stop motion disc asm. 
15 40909014 1lJJJ []g) iiLLL Ail Jl\ 1 B1211-372-000 Stop motion disc pawl(A) 
16 40909015 I r.iJJ [ry}) :fltt~ 1 B1212-372-000 Stop motion disc pawl(B) 
17 409S20024 ~!in 2 B1213-372-000 Screw 
18 402S16003 ~!( GJ: 2 NS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28 
19 409S14009 1/EFr~!iH 1 SS-8707042-TP Screw 5_L16-24 L=10 
20 409S14010 ~[ifj~j(fH 1 SS-8701782-TP Screw 5/16-24 L=17 
21 xxxx 1 s£i'l ·rr:tm Wlil 2 WS-0651310-KP Spring washer 6. 5 X 11 X 1. 3 
22 409S16019 ~!( m: 2 NS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28 
23 40928004 l$fl!7#c~~ 1 B1215-372-AOO Thrust ball bearing 

23-1 40924001 ftffij lill tffi Jf\ 1 B1215-372-AOO Thrust ball bearin_g_ 
24 401S14001 ~j(fH 1 SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 
25 40903024 !)~ t;f] $fl! k:J $fl!1f 1 B1216-372-000 Pulltt shaft bushin_g_ right 
26 40903025 !)~ t;f] $fl! h: $fl!1f 1 B1223-372-000 Pulltt shaft bushin_g_ left 
27 40925004 I !!IX ih tt M;; 1 B1217-372-0AO Driving gear asm. 
28 409S14001 ~j('!'J 2 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6 
29 xxxx 11I rPJ tli~ 1 CM-5022000-01 Direction label 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)\, ttff!Jiidl*ll~iB'f*INeedle bar driving mechanism components 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~}\.tt~14 ~t ;ff !}JR i}J tfl ;ftj :g:~ 14 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 

1 41017004 I~Mt 1 MTQ-700Bl800 Needle TQX7 1+16 
2 xxxx ltflH 1 MTQ-700B2000 Needle TQX 7 1120 
4 101Sll006 l3t'!'H~n 1 SS-7080510-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 
5 40902014 't'H¥ 1 B1401-372-000-A Needle bar 
6 40903026 '!'t~rtfll1f 1 B1403-372-000-A Needle bar bushin_g_ lower 
7 40913013 ~~'t't) 1 83112-372-000 Needle bar balance 
8 40909016 '!'H%WttH 1 83113-372-000 Needle bar clamp 
9 101Sll006 ~!(H 1 SS-6091210-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=12 
10 40903027 '!'H%_UffiH 1 B1402-372-000 Needel bar bushing upper 
11 40909017 Ht~HfllHJifi 1 B1406-372-000 Needle bar bushing, block 
14 40905007 HHJ!H 1 81409-372-000-B Needle bar rockin_g_~U2e 
15 L02008 ~Ji{iM6 X 14 2 GB_L_T5781-1986 Screw M6 L=14 
16 409S20025 13-0t~~i'£ 1 SD-0950806-SH Hin_g_e screw D=9.53 H=8 
17 40928013 tA WliJ 1 81425-372-000 Waher 5 X 10. 5 X 1 
18 xxxx a:!rJ;p;j J!H tn f!:): 1 81424-372-000 Crank rod asm. 
19 409Sll009 ~~n 2 SS-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
20 40912046 ~f& 1 81423-372-000 Holder 
21 40905009 J!H 1 81424-372-000 Rod 
22 40910009 11ffiff'~'8M~ 1 81422-372-000 Eccentric cam 
23 409S14001 ~~n 1 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6 
24 409S14001 ~~H 1 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 
25 40923008 ~rn~ 1 81419-372-000 Oil wick 
26 41017001 I ~Jl'!'t 1 MTQ-100Bl600 Needle TQX 1 1116 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;It, .ll::.ldl*ll.~illfti:/Stop motion mechanism components 

1 

I 

2 
27 

r 
i__. 

28 

8 

28 

7 8 

10 

18 
21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description 
1 409S30014 1 82605-372-000 Stop motion plunger rod 
2 409S16020 1 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 
3 40909018 1 82604-372-000 Stop motion plunger 
4 409Sll025 1 SS-6151040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10 
5 400114 1 82602-372-000-A StQQ motion __12lun_g_er lever 
6 40928003 1 82606-372-000 StQQ motion disc ~rin_g_ 
7 40922004 4 B2608-280-000 Rubber cushion 
8 40928014 1 88220-804-000 Washer 5X 10. 5X 1 
9 409S16021 2 NS-668041 0-SP Nut 9/32-28 
10 40902015 1 82601-373-NOO-A Stop motion shaft 
12 409S12004 1 82603-372-000 Screw 
13 409S15009 1 SS-8151570-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15 
14 402S16003 1 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 
15 X X X X 1 SD-0680271-SP Hinge screw D=6.8 H=2. 7 
16 X X X X 1 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 
17 xxxx 1 82615-372-000 Stop screw 
18 X X X X 1 NS-61500310-SP Nut 15_L64-28 
19 L02009 ~!(,jiM6 X 10 1 SM-9061003-CP Screw M6 L=10 
20 4091204700 1 82614-372-000 StQQ motion trU2 lever 
21 X X X X 1 82612-372-000 StQQ motion trU2 lever bracker 
22 409S12005 2 SS-9150860-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=8 
23 40927015 1 82616-372-000 Spring 
24 X X X X 1 88133-019-000 S shaped hook 
25 40926011 1 82608-372-000 StQQ motion lever ~ring oin 
26 40927016 1 82609-372-000 StQQ motion lever ~ring 
27 409S30015 1 82610-372-000 Screw stud 
28 40912049 1 82611-372-000 StQQ motion dise__12ressure lver 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

virgil
附注
40927019



+, iil!liiJ'fti:/Stitch selecting parts components 

1 
17 

14 

~/I I 
• I -- . : 

-·- : . I 
I 24 lf9> 1 
" 23 ~ I 

',,, 22 I ')! 
. /7 'l I I I 
~ ®('~/26 I 25 20 18 I 
3J~fG' ng {@" L _________ j 
30~ 32-5 

28 33 

32-6 ~,(' 32-3 
34-:1 32-4 

32-2 

32-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+tt~14 ~~~tf~14 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~Y:~ [PJ~~~ Description 

1 409S20028 ~!(H 1 SD-1127321-SP Hinge screw D=12. 7 H=13.2 
2 40927017 Jftt'!} Jt ~·~· ~ 1 82643-372-000 Spring for friction plate 
3 40902016 Jft t'!} Jt !j{ t;f] $fll 1 82638-372-000-A Friction plate rotating shaft 
4 40928015 mlilil 1 WP-0850002-SP Washer 8.5X18Xl.6 
5 4091205500 gg; j~UHii 1tt 1 ---- SQeed slowin_g_ lever 
7 409S20029 ~!(t 1 SD-0719331-SP Hin_g_e screw D=7.94 H=13.3 
8 xxxx ~~!f 1 SD-0719331-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=13.3 
10 40912051 ~j~U1·~ 1 82639-372-000 Friction plate holder 
11 40912052 ))PXJ!~~J-1· 1 82640-372-000 Speed slowing friction nlate 
12 R01001 t9PH2X6 2 83211-232-000 Positioning pin 
13 409S16023 ~!if-J: 1 NS-6110310-SP Nut 11/64-40 
14 40903028 I r. i}J )J\. 7i/; H 8 ~~~~ 1± 1 82619-372-000 StQQ motion tr~in_g_ lever cam 
15 40904002 lL iyl] 5J\. 1't\ H 1 82618-372-0A0-8 StQQ motion tr~in_g_ lever asm. 
16 S05024 ~~HM8X 30 1 SM-6082502-TP Screw M8 L=25 
17 40910010 JLiJJ8~tnf!:): 1 82621-372-080 Stop motion cam asm. 
18 401S14001 ~~n 2 ---- Screw 15/64-28 L=9 
19 xxxx rr.iJJ8M~ 1 ---- StQQ motion cam shoe 
20 xxxx llt' 18 "lSJJH& 1 ---- StQQ motion cam shoe 
21 xxxx ih' J8 ~t [81 !E~!i!fJ 1 ---- Screw for stQQ motion cam shoe 
22 xxxx llt; 18 "lSJ]JEtll 1 ---- StQQ motion cam knob 
23 xxxx lsi!'LW 1 ---- Spring 
24 xxxx ~!(H 1 ---- Hinge screw D=4.8 H=14.5 
25 401S14001 ~!in 2 SS-8150912-TH Hinge screw D=7.94 H=4.3 
26 40925007 l:i2\i~&lEttl$t Crfli'HJ) 1 82629-372-000 Stitch selectii}K S.Qur _gear MI 
27 409S11026 ~~~$fll 1 82628-372-000-A Intermediate _Rear shaft 
28 401S14001 ~!i!f 2 SS-8151150-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 
29 40925008 ~~i[~~ 1 82630-372-000-A Gear lar:Ke 
30 409S11027 ~~H 1 82631-372-000 Screw 
31 40903030 ~~l~ 1 82632-372-000-A Roll 

32-1 40912056 ~~H 1 ---- Speed slowing friction wheel 
32-2 40912057 iJifl~~& 1 ---- Adiust _ _r)late 
32-3 402S11009 iJliJ~~~n 1 ---- Adiust....Qlate screw 
32-4 409S16041 iJifl~~!if-J: 1 ---- Adiust ....Qlate nut 
32-5 40228008 ~l~ 1 ---- washer 
32-6 402S11003 ~~H 1 ---- Screw 

33 40910012 i!PXJ!~~${;; 1 82635-372-000-A Spring for friction wheel 
34-1 409S20032 ~!(H 1 ---- Screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+~$1tf: ~~$1tf: 
!¥-'cf ~1tt1tt-'cf 15~$ ~:5(£ lr:lJ*ffiTIJ t=l. A- '-::1 Description 

1 10131002 ~j(ffJJ (:*,:) 1 ---- Screw driver lar~e 
2 10131003 ~!iHJJ (rp) 1 ---- Screw driver middle 
3 10131004 ~!( f£ 7J ( /J\ ) 1 ---- Screw driver small 
4 30131010 1*1 ;\m.f&~ c 3mm) 1 ---- Inner wernch, 3mm 
5 30131012 IAJ;\mf,&r· C4mm) 1 ---- Inner wernch,4mm 
6 20131047 i*J;\m.f&~ C5mm) 1 ---- Inner wernch, 5mm 
7 20131075 T-tf:ifU 4 ---- Desiccant 
8 30131006 1&~ (8mm~10mm) 1 ---- SJLenner 
9 40931025 fkr· ( 9mm-11mm) 1 ---- S.....Q.enner 
10 40931028 15EffliJtll)j~, ~1ttt=l:SR 1 ---- Instruction manual & parts list 
11 40931019 JJ.:1~R 1 ---- Gauge 
12 40931031 J'j'l.iltt~~ 1 ---- Thread stand asm 
13 41017001 tfl'ft 4 ---- Needle 
14 20131054 B~J lft4 1'& 'fii 1 ---- Chain 
15 40931007 Et!tJlJbjt; 1 ---- Motor .....Q.ull fi asm 
16 40931008 Et! tfl Jbjb ~ 4 ---- SJLacer 
17 40912024 't'HH?'$' 1 ---- Needle bar guard 
18 40931004 0-710?%'[Bzrtr 1 ---- 710 V-Belt 
19 4091100100 4'1Urlilt~ii 1tt 1 ---- Button tray 
20 20131037 ~ffi ;;m: 1 ---- Oil can 
21 20131038 /Nm-illi c-J:::.w;m) 1 ---- Oil can 
22 20131051 'f1ff 1 ---- Tweezers 
23 40931032 ~@1;t;;f@" 1 ---- Foam box 
24 40931034 ttl -5 ~¢ 1 ---- Models of brand 
25 20131063 ~a!\$ 1 ---- Warning sign 
26 40931036 ~tH§ 1 ---- hard paper case 
27 20131062 tfl :'k ~ ;fq. 1.{$: 1 ---- .....Q.lastic ba_g 
28 20131077 20 X 151.{$: 1 ---- .....Q.lastic bag 
29 20131078 32. 5X7~ 1 ---- .....Q.lastic ba_g 
30 20131079 8. 5 X 121.{$: 1 ---- .....Q.lastic bag 
31 40931003 L~J:!l&: 'f!Ht~ii 1tt 1 ---- Motion pulley 
32 40931010 *~l1H4-2 3 ---- wood screw 
33 40931009 373 6*70~!iH 4 ---- Screw 
34 40931010 373 6*35~l1H 4 ---- Screw 
35 40931011 1J;tr:~l1n 4 ---- Motion screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. ~~i~~f-f ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS 

t :> 

2 

1 

o=c 
2 

I 

c:> I [ ] 
3 

c :a I 0 

9 

~ 
10 

~ 

13 --4r 
21 1 

®---14 
._16 

®22 

24 

21 

~) 

D 

20 

18 

~ 

26 

®---15 

~27 

~5 
4 

11 

_l 

r----23 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f'f-5 *1414-5 ;g l'f!\ -$)(:;! [PJ~~Jia-5 DESCRIPTION 
1 10131002 ~!iH 7J (j() 1 ---- SCREW DRIVER LARGE 
2 10131003 ~!if'i'JJ (rp) 1 ---- SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 
3 10131004 ~!iH 7J ( ;J\) 1 ---- SCREW DRIVER SMALL 
4 20131038 1Nffi~ Cj:;.w;m) 1 ---- OILER 
5 40931019 !E1V.~ 1 ---- GAUGE 
6 30131010 JAJ /\ m 1Jir· ( 3mm) 1 ---- INNER WERNCH 3mm 
7 30131012 JAJ /\ m 1Jir· ( 4mm) 1 ---- INNER WERNCH 4mm 
8 20131047 JAJ /\ m 1Jir· ( 5mm) 1 ---- INNER WERNCH 5mm 
9 30131006 1JiT· (8mm~10mm) 1 ---- Wrench 8mm~10mm 
10 40931025 1JiT· (9mm-11mm) 1 ---- Wrench 9mm~11mm 
11 41017004 TQ*7 16tttfL4't 3 ---- NEEDLE TQX71:t16-12 
12 10131005 tfL=*'$' 1 ---- MACHINE COVER 
13 40931009 M6X70~!iH 4 ---- SCREW M6 L=70 
14 40128013 ~liliJ6. 2X 13X 1 4 ---- WASHER 6. 2X 13X 1 

15 W01018 ~lili!10 4 ---- WASHER 
16 N01007 ~!i£J:M6 4 ---- NUT M6 
17 20131054 B~J lE't4 t&'fl! 1 ---- CHAIN 
18 20131051 'f~~ 1 ---- TWEEZERS 
19 S10010 ~!iHM5X10 1 ---- SCREW M5 L=10 
20 40931003 4!i'Jl!SM~ 1 ---- MOTOR PULLEY(FOR 50HZ) 
21 40931007 4!i'Jl~ 2 ---- MOTOR BASE 
22 40931008 4!i'Jl~~ 4 ---- MOTOR BASE CUSHION 
23 40931028 i:£1l)j~ 1 ---- INSTRUCTION MANUAL & PARTS LIST 
24 40931004 71ott~&:w 1 ---- BELT 
25 40311002 x:tfi'¥ 1 ---- SUPPORT 
26 40931011 ~:lt~!iH 3 ---- MOTOR SCREW 
27 401S16018 ~;ltmJ/E~!i£J:M8 3 ---- NUT M8 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	封面
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_01
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_02
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_03
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_04
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_05
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_06
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_07
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_08
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_09
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_10
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_11
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_12
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_13
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_14
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_15
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_16
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_17
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_18
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_19
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_20
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_21
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_22
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_23



